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Chatsworth, California 91311 

SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS 

On May 20, 2015 , the Department of Toxic Substarices Control (DTSC), 
California Environmental-Protection Agency, conducted an inspection at: 

Faclllty Name: Exide Technologies 

Faclllty Addr~ss: 2700 Indiana St. 

Vernon, CA 

EPA ID Number: CAD097854541 County: Los Angeles 

As a result of this inspection, violations of hazardous waste laws, regulations, and 
requirements listed on the attached pages were discovered. All violations must be corrected; 
the actions you must take to correct the violations are listed with each violation. If you 
disagree with any of the violations or proposed corrective actions listed in th'is Summary of 
Violations, you should Inform DTSC. Additional violations may be found after the site visit, 
and these will be identified in the Violation section of the inspection report. 

DTSC will provide you a complete inspection report within 65 days of the date of this 
inspection. You may request a meeting with DTSC to discuss the inspection, inspection 
report, or the Summary of Violations. The issuance of this Summary of Violations does not 
preclude DTSC from taking administrative, civil, or criminal action as a result of the vk>lations 
noted in the Summary of Violations ·or vlolatlons that have not been corrected within the time 
provided. A false statement that compliance has been achieved Is a violation of the law and 
punishable by a fine of not less than $21000 or more than $25,000 for each occurrence. 
DTSC may re~inspect this fa9ility at.any time. 
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State of California - California Environmental Protection Agency 

Department of Toxic Substances Control 

Barbara A. Lee, Director 
9211 Oakdale Avenue 

Chatsworth, California 91311 

SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS 

Facility Name: Exide Technologies Date: May20, 2015 

SECTION I: NON - MINOR VIOLATIONS AND REQUIRED 
CORRECTIVE ACTION (Violations not considered Minor Violations) 

You must correct the following violation(s) within the specified time frame for each 
violation. · 

Violation #1: 

Exide violated California Code of Regulations, title 22, section 66265.193(c)(4), in that 
on or about May 20, 2015, Exide failed to remove liquids resulting from leaks, spills or 
precipitation from the secondary containment system within 24hours, or in as timely a 
manner as is possible. To wit: liquid was observed in the sump located in the Lower 
Feed Room of the Containment Building by the Department during the time of site visit. 

Evidence: 
Photo documentation made during the May 20, 2015 site visit. 
Statements made by Facility Operator (Mr. Felipe Sandoval). 

Corrective Action: 

Effective immediately, Exide shall remove liquids resulting from leaks, spills or 
precipitation from the secondary containment system within 24hours, or in as timely a 
manner as is possible. 
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